

BID TABULATION

DEAN ROAD IMPROVEMENTS SECTIONS 1 & 2
BOROUGH OF MENDHAM
MORRIS COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

FERRIERO ENGINEERING PROJ. NO. 20MB102
BID OPENING DATE: MAY 5, 2021

PAGE 1																	
				Top Line Construction 22 Fifth Street Somerville, NJ 08876		4 Clean-Up, Inc. PO Box 5098 North Bergen, NJ 07047		JA Alexander, Inc. 130-158 JFK Dr. N. Bloomfield, NJ 07003		AJM Contractors 300 Kuller Rd. Clifton, NJ 07011		Black Rock, LLC 1316 Englishtown Rd. Old Bridge, NJ 08857		DLS Contracting 36 Montesano Rd. Fairfield, NJ 07004		Paving Materials & Contr., LLC 150 River Road, Suite H4 Montville, NJ 07045	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANT.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Construction Signs	510	SF	\$0.01	\$5.10	\$1.00	\$510.00	\$0.01	\$5.10	\$1.00	\$510.00	\$12.00	\$6,120.00	\$0.01	\$5.10	\$15.00	\$7,650.00
2	Breakaway Barricades, Type III	8	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$110.00	\$880.00
3	Drum	20	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$65.00	\$1,300.00
4	Traffic Cones	80	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$18.00	\$1,440.00
5	Traffic Director, Flagger	220	HRS	\$0.01	\$2.20	\$68.00	\$14,960.00	\$0.01	\$2.20	\$76.00	\$16,720.00	\$90.00	\$19,800.00	\$75.00	\$16,500.00	\$88.32	\$19,430.40
6	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$24,429.00	\$24,429.00	\$41,232.29	\$41,232.29
7	Excavation, Unclassified	30	CY	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$53.00	\$1,590.00
8	Dense Graded Aggregate, Variable Thickness	30	CY	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$0.01	\$0.30	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair, 6" Depth	350	SY	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$20.00	\$7,000.00	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$22.00	\$7,700.00	\$45.00	\$15,750.00	\$40.00	\$14,000.00	\$52.00	\$18,200.00
10	Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, 2" Depth or Less	20,475	SY	\$5.53	\$113,226.75	\$3.60	\$73,710.00	\$4.40	\$90,090.00	\$3.40	\$69,615.00	\$3.00	\$61,425.00	\$3.95	\$80,876.25	\$4.05	\$82,923.75
11	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5 M 64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	2,715	TON	\$60.00	\$162,900.00	\$81.00	\$219,915.00	\$70.00	\$190,050.00	\$79.00	\$214,485.00	\$80.00	\$217,200.00	\$80.00	\$217,200.00	\$77.00	\$209,055.00
12	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 6" Thick	10	SY	\$55.39	\$553.90	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$95.00	\$950.00
13	Concrete Driveway Apron, 6" Thick	145	SY	\$107.31	\$15,559.95	\$88.00	\$12,760.00	\$78.00	\$11,310.00	\$88.00	\$12,760.00	\$85.00	\$12,325.00	\$80.00	\$11,600.00	\$140.00	\$20,300.00
14	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	265	SY	\$87.19	\$23,105.35	\$85.00	\$22,525.00	\$80.00	\$21,200.00	\$82.00	\$21,730.00	\$80.00	\$21,200.00	\$75.00	\$19,875.00	\$63.50	\$16,827.50
15	Concrete Sidewalk, 6" Thick (Curb Ramps)	60	SY	\$107.31	\$6,438.60	\$88.00	\$5,280.00	\$98.00	\$5,880.00	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	\$78.00	\$4,680.00	\$95.00	\$5,700.00
16	9"x18" Concrete Curb	200	LF	\$54.11	\$10,822.00	\$33.00	\$6,600.00	\$32.00	\$6,400.00	\$33.00	\$6,600.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$33.00	\$6,600.00	\$33.00	\$6,600.00
17	Granite Block Curb	430	LF	\$52.74	\$22,678.20	\$35.00	\$15,050.00	\$36.00	\$15,480.00	\$33.00	\$14,190.00	\$35.00	\$15,050.00	\$33.00	\$14,190.00	\$30.00	\$12,900.00
18	Repoint Existing Granite Block Curb	30	LF	\$7.82	\$234.60	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$9.00	\$270.00	\$4.00	\$120.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$22.00	\$660.00
19	Concrete Sidewalk Header, Height Varies 0" to 8"	60	LF	\$29.93	\$1,795.80	\$33.00	\$1,980.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$56.00	\$3,360.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$33.00	\$1,980.00	\$37.00	\$2,220.00
20	Reset Inlet, Type B, Using Existing Frame	16	UNIT	\$285.13	\$4,562.08	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$0.01	\$0.16	\$180.00	\$2,880.00	\$325.00	\$5,200.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$360.00	\$5,760.00
21	Reconstructed Inlet, Type A, Using Existing Frame	1	UNIT	\$606.41	\$606.41	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,075.00	\$1,075.00
22	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using Existing Frame	9	UNIT	\$660.41	\$5,943.69	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,075.00	\$9,675.00
23	Reset Manhole, Using Existing Casting	13	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.13	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$0.01	\$0.13	\$120.00	\$1,560.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$360.00	\$4,680.00
24	Bicycle Safe ECO Grate, Type A	1	UNIT	\$288.30	\$288.30	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$435.00	\$435.00
25	Bicycle Safe ECO Grate, Type B	24	UNIT	\$288.30	\$6,919.20	\$325.00	\$7,800.00	\$275.00	\$6,600.00	\$360.00	\$8,640.00	\$300.00	\$7,200.00	\$300.00	\$7,200.00	\$435.00	\$10,440.00
26	Curb Piece, Type N-ECO	23	UNIT	\$356.65	\$8,202.95	\$289.00	\$6,647.00	\$300.00	\$6,900.00	\$360.00	\$8,280.00	\$350.00	\$8,050.00	\$300.00	\$6,900.00	\$360.00	\$8,280.00
27	Underdrain, Type F	110	LF	\$35.49	\$3,903.90	\$21.00	\$2,310.00	\$65.00	\$7,150.00	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	\$65.00	\$7,150.00	\$40.00	\$4,400.00	\$48.50	\$5,335.00
28	HDPE Corrugated Pipe, 4" Diameter	245	LF	\$36.27	\$8,886.15	\$23.00	\$5,635.00	\$28.00	\$6,860.00	\$50.00	\$12,250.00	\$35.00	\$8,575.00	\$40.00	\$9,800.00	\$39.00	\$9,555.00
29	Inlet, Type 2'x 2' Lawn	1	UNIT	\$1,399.48	\$1,399.48	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
30	Connect Pipe to Structure	2	UNIT	\$162.02	\$324.04	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00
31	Reset Water Valve Box	21	UNIT	\$16.20	\$340.20	\$1.00	\$21.00	\$0.01	\$0.21	\$25.00	\$525.00	\$20.00	\$420.00	\$1.00	\$21.00	\$30.00	\$630.00
32	Reset Gas Valve Box	13	UNIT	\$16.20	\$210.60	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$0.01	\$0.13	\$20.00	\$260.00	\$20.00	\$260.00	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$30.00	\$390.00
33	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Epoxy Resin, 4" Wide Yellow	9,950	LF	\$0.57	\$5,671.50	\$0.54	\$5,373.00	\$0.54	\$5,373.00	\$0.55	\$5,472.50	\$0.63	\$6,268.50	\$0.60	\$5,970.00	\$0.65	\$6,467.50
34	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Epoxy Resin, 6" Wide White	100	LF	\$0.85	\$85.00	\$0.81	\$81.00	\$0.81	\$81.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.90	\$90.00	\$0.91	\$91.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
35	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic (Stop Bars, Crosswalks)	780	SF	\$3.15	\$2,457.00	\$3.00	\$2,340.00	\$3.00	\$2,340.00	\$5.25	\$4,095.00	\$3.30	\$2,574.00	\$3.15	\$2,457.00	\$3.50	\$2,730.00
36	Temporary Pavement Markers	150	UNIT	\$0.97	\$145.50	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$1.40	\$210.00	\$1.50	\$225.00	\$3.00	\$450.00
37	Detectable Warning Surfaces	156	SF	\$14.58	\$2,274.48	\$31.00	\$4,836.00	\$250.00	\$39,000.00	\$20.00	\$3,120.00	\$50.00	\$7,800.00	\$25.00	\$3,900.00	\$28.50	\$4,446.00
38	Regulatory & Warning Sign	85.68	SF	\$34.65	\$2,968.81	\$36.00	\$3,084.48	\$40.00	\$3,427.20	\$55.00	\$4,712.40	\$40.00	\$3,427.20	\$40.00	\$3,427.20	\$42.00	\$3,598.56
39	Topsoil Stabilization, Type 2 Mat	20	SY	\$5.40	\$108.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$7.00	\$140.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$42.00	\$840.00
40	Turf Restoration & Final Cleanup	1	LS	\$5,505.60	\$5,505.60	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,429.00	\$10,429.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
41	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	DOLLAR	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
42	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	DOLLAR	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
	Total Amount of Bid (Items 1-42)				\$441,127.15		\$445,756.48		\$455,662.82		\$464,952.90		\$492,395.78		\$488,569.63		\$545,546.00

Indicates a corrected figure and/or computed total



Paul W. Ferriero, P.E. - 32978

5/6/2021

Date